FINANCIAL EXPRESS

ADDENDUM TO THE PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION FOR PARTICIPATING IN THE ELECTRONIC AUCTION SALE PROCESS
UNDER THE INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016
STERLING SEZ AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) EXTENSION OF LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST AND REVISION OF TERMS OF E-AUCTION

In continuation to the Public Notices for E-Auction of Sterling SEZ and Infrastructure Limited ("SSIL") as a whole, on a Going Concern Basis, published on 10.06.2022 and 27.06.2022 in this newspaper, it is hereby informed that the last date for submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) has been further extended to 08.08.2022. The other timelines in terms of the Process Document also stands extended/revised accordingly. The revised terms of auction are as per table below:

Asset Indicative description ReservePrice EMD Amount Incremental (INR) (INR) SSIL as a whole with including its legal entity, brand name and its financial assets. 487,80,00,000 10,00,00,000 2,00,00,000 (2,50,00,000 along with the Eol and 7,50,00,000 one day before E-Auction) assets

In this regard, please refer to the Process Document, Version 2.2 dated 28.07.2022 for complete details, uploaded on the website https://sterlingsez.com/ and https://resolvegroup.co.in/.

Vishal Ghisulal Jain LiquidatorofSterling SEZ and Infrastructure Limited

IBBI Registration no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00419/2017-18/10742
AFA Valid upto: 04" Jan 2023
IBBIRegistered Email-vishal@cavishaligin.com
IBBI Registered Address: D-1902, Palm Beach Residency, Amey CHS Ltd., Plot No.
24-29, Sector-4, Nerul West, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400706

(No correspondence to this address)
Insolvency Professional Entity: Resolve—IPE Private Limited
IBBI Registration No: IBBI/IPE/0120
Process Specific Email:liquidation.sterlingsez@esolvegroup.co.in
Communication Address: 1003, 10°Floor, Satra Plaza, Sector
ai 19D, Palm Beach Road, Vashi, NaviMumbai - 400 703, India. Date: 28/07/2022 Place: Navi-Mumbai

STELLAR CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L74899HR1994PLC076773

Registered office: 402, 4th Floor Solitaire Plaza, M.G. Road, Gurgaon, Haryana-122002
Website: www.stellarcapital.in E mail ID: stellarcapital@yahoo.in

NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY. 16TH AUGUST, 2022 AT 05:00 P.M

Notice is hereby given that Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ('EGM') of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 16th August, 2022 at 05:00 P.M through Video Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), Circular(s) issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020 and January 13, 2021 (the "MCA Circulars") and circular dated May 12, 2020 and January 15, 2021 issued by the Securities and Exphance Board of India (SEDI) to transact the Presidence of the Company of India (SEDI) to transact the Presidence of the Company of India (SEDI) to transact the Presidence of India (SEDI) to transact the Presidence of India (SEDI) to transact the Presidence of India (SEDI) to transact the India (SEDI) to t Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the Businesses as set out in the Notice have been sent to the members on 26th July 2022 in electronic mode

All the members are informed that:

The Special Business as set out in the Notice of EGM may be transacted through voting by electronics means.

The remote E-voting shall commence on 13th August, 2022 (09:00 am IST) and ends on 15th August, 2022 (5:00 pm IST)

- Cut-off date for voting is 09th August, 2022
- Any person, who acquire shares and become member of Company after dispatch of the Notice of EGM and holding shares as on cut-off date i.e. 09th August, 2022 may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or RTA, Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. However, if person is already registered with CDSL for e-voting then existing user ID and password can be used for casting vote;
- Members may note that

Place: Gurgaon Date: 27.07.2022

- the remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL after the aforesaid date and time for E-voting and once the vote on a resolution is cast by the members, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently;
- the facility for voting by show of hands or by registered mail id shall be made available during the EGM; and
- the member may participate through VC/OAVM in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting even after exercising his right to vote through remote E-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again during the EGM; and
- a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or voting by show of hands or by registered mail id during the EGM;
- In compliance with the circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the EGM have been sent to all the members whose email IDs are registered with the Skyline Financia Services Private Limited, Registrar and share transfer agent. Notice is also available on the Company's website www.stellarcapital.in and also on the CDSL's website www.evotingindia.com.
- In case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.comor contact Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Central Depository Services (India) Limited 25th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futurex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai 400013, E-mail Lid Padded New Control Cedital Control Con id helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com, with Contact No. 022-23058738 or Mr. Rajeev Tyagi, Compliance officer of the Company at stellarcapital@yahoo.in or Contact at 8587000091

For Stellar Capital Services Limited

Sd/-Pranay Aneja Managing Director

PUSHPSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-40, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase -I New Delhi- 110020 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059950 Tel: +91-11-41610121 Fax: +91-11-41058461 Email id: info@pushpsons.com

Website: www.pushpsons.com NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Saturday, August 13, 2022 at New Delhi, inter-alia to consider and approve the un-audited financial results (Standalone) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.pushpsons.com also on the website of the stock exchange at http://www.bseindia.com.

For Pushpsons Industries Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: July 27, 2022

Pankaj Jain Director DIN: 00001923

SUPER SALES INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 34-A, Kamaraj Road, Coimbatore - 641018 CIN: L17111TZ1981PLC001109

Email: ssil@vaamaa.com Web: www.supersales.co.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

THE PARTY OF THE P				(₹ In Lakns	
SI No	Particulars ^	3 Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	12,756.75	7,430.56	42,686.67	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	1,454.04	895.48	6,370.84	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,454.04	895.48	6,573.24	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,043.67	637,92	4,816.17	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period . (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(293.13)	69.41	10,555.02	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)	307.15	307.15	307.15	
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			39,898.57	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for Continuing & discontinued operations) Basic Difluted * ***	33.98 33.98	20.77	156.80 156.80	

NOTES:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /Annual Financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company website: www.supersales.co.in.

Coimbatore 27.07.2022

On behalf of the Board (Sd/-) SANJAY JAYAVARTHANAVELU

Chairman



UFO Moviez India Limited

CIN: L22120MH2004PLC285453. Regd. and Corporate Office: Valuable Techno Park, Plot #53/1, Road #7, MIDC, Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093

Tel: +91 22 40305060 Fax: +91 22 40305110

Email: investors@ufomoviez.com / Website: www.ufomoviez.com

क्लासीफाइड

सार्वजनिक सूचना

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि मेरे मुवक्किल श्री हीरा लाल पुत्र श्री मांगे राम और उनकी पत्नी श्रीमती सकन्तला निवासी मकान न. 16, खसरा न. 35/10, अमरूद बाग, सत्यम विहार, फेस-2, नांगलोई, नजफगढ़ रोड, दिल्ली-110043 ने अपने पुत्र प्रमोद और उसकी पत्नी रवेता सिंह को उनके गलत आचरण व दुर्व्यवहार के कारण अपनी समस्त चल-अचल सम्पत्ति से बेदखल कर दिया है तथा समस्त सम्बन्ध विच्छेद कर लिए हैं, भविष्य में इनके किसी भी प्रकार के कार्य के लिए मेरे मुवक्किल और उसके परिवार वालों की कोई जिम्मेदारी नहीं होगी। हस्ता./-

अवध नागयन अधिवयता

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE
My clients Gajanand S/o Late Gisha
Ram and his wife Heera Devi both R/o
B-113, Khanpur, J.J. Colony, Dr.
Ambedkar Nagar, Pushpa Bhawan S.O.
South Delhi, Delhi-110062, have broken
their relationship from their son
Ramchandra @ Raju, his wife Mrs. Lali
and their children namely (1) Nikhil @
Naveen (2) Niltin @ Pawan, (3) Pjyush,
(4) Jagdish and (5) Ms. Nishu, due to
their misbehavior, disobedience &
misconduct, and my clients debar/disown
them from their all movable and
immovable properties. If anybody will
keep relations with them, he would be
liable for the same.
Yogesh Kumar (Advocate
Ch.No.625 Saket Court New Delhi-17)

PUBLIC NOTICE

LHI, DISOWNDEBARRED THEIR SON NAMEL; NDEEP JAIN, AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS, AND HIS FE SMT. NEHA JAIN, AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS THI RICE, H. NO, QP-66, 2ND FLOOR, PITAMPURA HIJ, FROM THEIR MOVEABLE AND MOVEABLE PROPERTIES/ASSETS AND MI LENTS HAVE SEVERED THEIR RELATIONS WITH JUENTS HAVE SEVERED THEIR RELATIONS WITH MEM DUE TO THEIR DISOSCIPENT AND HOSTILE TITTITUDE. MY CLIENTS SHALL NOT BE ESEPONSIBLE FOR THEIR ANY ACTS OR DEALS WITH ANYONE, IF ANY ONE DEALS WITH THEIR HEESHE SHALL OS SO AT THEIR OWN RISK AND CONSEQUENCES. MY CLIENTS ARE NOW NO SESIDING WITH THEIR SON NAMELY SANDEE!

St/H.P. SHARMA & NEERAJ GUPTA
En. No. D-1168/2007 (ADVOCATE
Ch. No. : 1419, 14th Floor, Lewyer's Chambers
Rohini Court Complex, Delhi-110085

PUBLIC NOTICE

Know all that my client Amarjeet Singh S/o Late SH. Harbans Singh R/o House No. 35 Priyadarshani Vihar Part II Delhi-110009 has disowned / debarred / discard her son and daughter in law i.e. Gagandeep Singh S/o Sh. Amarjeet Singh and Mrs. Gurnish Kaur W/o Gagandeep Singh respectively, who are presently residing at 2nd Floor of 35, Priyadarshani Vihar Delhi from all of her movables and immovable assets and has also ceased all relations in every respect with them. It is further declared that any person who so ever deals with them shall does that entirely at his/her own risks and costs and responsibility and he shall not be responsible for dealing with them, if any person do so. (SATVINDER SINGH) ADVOCATE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Know all that my client Smt. Parminder Kaur W/o Amarjeet Singh R/o House No. 35 Priyadarshani Vihar Part II Delhi -110009 has disowned / debarred / discard her son and daughter in law Gagandeep Singh S/o Sh. Amarjeet Singh and Mrs. Gurnish Kaur W/o Gagandeep Singh respectively, who are presently residing at 2nd Floors of 35,

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is for general information that I Indra Bahl W/o Late J Bahl Residing at N- 2 First Floor, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi- 110017 declare that name of mine has been written wrongly Kumari in my husband's service book. The actual name of mine is Indra Bahl respectively which may be amended accordingly.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements this connection.

(Indra Bahl)

PUB रुपए चमका, चांदी 482 रुपए मजबूत ग्राम पर बंद हुआ था। इसी तरह

नगर, उत्तम जुलाई (भाषा)। मेरे नाबालि

तिथि-10/0 बाजार में उसकी म पपलेश (रान ओं की से हमारे बेटेशल से यहीं नाम हि बाजार नाम 'रीना आधार काह

हो सकती की बढ़त के साथ रीना देवी एपति 10 ग्राम पर पहुंच बेटे के स्कूत र्मी सिक्योरिटीज न नाम 'रीना दी। पिछले कारोबारी

1,051 रुपए प्रति 10

चांदी का भाव भी 482 रुपये चढकर 55,485 रुपए प्रति किलोग्राम पर पिछले गया। कारोबारी सत्र में चांदी प्रति 55.003

किलोग्राम पर बंद हुई एचंडीएफसी सिक्योरिटीज के वरिष्ठ विश्लेषक तपन पटेल ने कहा कि अमेरिकी केंद्रीय बैंक की बैठक से पहले सोने के भाव मजबूत रहे।

नर्ड दिल्ली. 2

केंद्रीय तवीकरणीय बुधवार बिजली उत्प 8,20,000 जाएगी। इसा हिस्सेदारी 5 इंस्टिट्यूट (अपने संदेश बिजली उत्पा जाएगी। इसमे हिस्सेदारी 5, देश ने नवीव शरू कर दि बोली लेकर लागत को क

(प्रतिवादीगण

kotak

कोटक महिंद्रा पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 27BKC, C-27, G-ब्लॉक, शाखा कार्यालय : 7वीं मंजिल, प्लॉट नंबर

जबकि, अघोहस्ताक्षरी वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रति बैंक लिमिटेड के अधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते, और प्रतिभूति ब्याज (प्रवर्तन) नियम का प्रयोग करते हुए यहाँ विवरणित निम्न उधारकर्ताओं को मांग नोटिस जारी किया के भीतर भगतान की वास्तविक तिथि तक सभी लागतों, शुल्कों और खर्चों के साथ उक्त ऋणी/सह-उधारकर्ता राशि का भुगतान करने में विफल रहने पर, उधारक जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधि नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति पर उस पर उल्लिखित तिथियों को कब्जा कर लिया है। विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ताओं और आम तौर पर जनता को सावधान किया जाता भी लेनदेन करने पर संबंधित तिथियां से भविष्य में ब्याज, लागत और शुल्क प्रमार के अधीन होगा।

सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों को भुनाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में, अधिनियम ध्यान आकर्षित किया जाता है।

उधारकर्ताओं का विवरण, अनुसूचित संपत्ति, बकाया देय राशि, धारा 13(2) के कब्जे की तारीख नीचे दी गई है

उधारकर्ता, सह-उधारकर्ता का नाम और पता, ऋण खाता संख्या, ऋण राशि

अग्रसेन श्रीमती शकुंतला एस/डी/डब्ल्यू ऑफ राम दादरी चंदर,ब्रह्मपुरी दादरी गौतम बुद्ध नगर,यूपी- 203207, इसके -गौतम अलावाः फ्री होल्ड आवासीय भूमि मापक्षेत्र -110.00 वर्ग गज, पिन-20 खसरा नंबर 934 में से अग्रसेन कॉलोनी शैफाली रोड, कस्बा दादरी, परगना नोएडा, पिन- 203207 के लेआउट प्लान में स्थित रिथत और श्री प्रदीप कुमार शर्मा पता : एस/डी/डब्ल्यू ऑफ होल्ड तुक्के राम शर्मा, ब्रह्मपुरी दादरी, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, यूपी 110.00 — पुत्रक रान राना, ब्रह्मपुरा चावरा, नाता चुक्य नार, कून 203207, और श्री संदीप कुमार, पता : एस/डी/डब्ल्यू ऑफ —तुक्के राम, ब्रह्मपुरी दादरी, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, उत्तर का सम पुर्वः । पश्चिमः

ऋण खाता संख्याः HM0245H17100301, स्वीकृत ऋण दक्षिण: राशिः रु. 13,09,531/- (रूपये तेरह लाख नौ हजार पांच सौ डकतीस) बंधक व

सरिता डी/डब्ल्यू ऑफ भुले राम, पता : फ्रीहोल्ड आवासीय प्लॉट नंबर 116ए, ब्लॉक–ए मॉडर्न रेलवे सिटी, ग्राम गिरधरपुर, सुनारसी फ्रीहोल 716V परगना तहसील- दादरी, जिला गीतमबुद्ध नगर, नोएडा पिन 201301 और भीमबती डी/डब्ल्यू ऑफ रण सिंह ,पता : ई 31 मेन रोड, फेज 5 आया नगर साउथ दिल्ली- 110047 और रविंदर सिटी, सुनारस कुमार पुत्र सिरिया और सरिता डी/डब्ल्यू ऑफ मुले राम, दोनों का पता : प्लॉट नंबर 11 बी, साई लोक कॉलोनी मैरी चाइल्ड के पास, दादरी, नोएडा-इंटरनेशनल स्कूल छपरौला, गौतमबुद्ध नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश -201009 संपत्ति ऋण खाता संख्याः HL0245H17100065, ऋण राशि संधात व स्वीकृतः रु 12,75,000/-(रुपये बारह लाख पचहत्तर हजार मात्र)। बंधक का नामः सरिता।

मंजीत सिंह एस/डी/डब्ल्यू ऑफ सुरेंद्र सिंह, पता : आवासीय फ्लैट नं.एस.एफ.2, छत के अधिकार के साथ दूसरी मंजिल, आवासीय प प्लॉट नंबर 137, खसरा नंबर 306, ग्राम महरौली, परग-डासना, गाजियाबाद तहसील और जिला गाजियाबाद, पिन-201002, यहाँ भी :सुमन देवी एस/डी/डब्ल्यू ऑफ नवाब सिंह और मनजीत सिंह एस/डी/डब्ल्यू ऑफ सुरेंद्र सिंह, पता: मकान नंबर 137, पांडव नगर, महरौली, गाजियाबाद-201002; ऋण खाता संख्याः HL0399H17100094, ऋण राशि स्वीकृतः रु 9,15,000/– (नौ लाख पंद्रह हजार रुपये मात्र)।

के अधिकार प्लॉट नंबर ग्राम महरो गाजियाबाद गाजियाबाद बंधक संपर्व अंश।

किसी भी प्रश्न के लिए कृपया श्री सोमेश सुंदरियाल (+9) 9910563402) और स्थान : नोएडा /गाजियाबाद, दिनांकः 28.07.2022

TATE

टाटा कैपिटल हाउसिंग

पंजीकृत पताः 11वां तल, टॉवर ए, पेनिनसुला र् लोवर परेल, मुंबई-400013, **शाखा पताः** टाटा बी-36, प्रथम एवं द्वितीय तल, लाजपत नगर-पार्ट 2, ए

अचल संपत्ति के विक्र (प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 9

प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8(6) एवं नियम के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनि PUSHPSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED Regd. Office: B-40, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase -I New Delhi- 110020 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059950

Tel: +91-11-41610121 Fax: +91-11-41058461 Email id: info@pushpsons.com Website: www.pushpsons.com

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements). Regulation, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Saturday, August 13, 2022 at New Delhi, inter-alia to consider and approve the un-audited financial results (Standalone) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.pushpsons.com also on the website of the stock exchange at http://www.bseindia.com.

For Pushpsons Industries Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: July 27, 2022

Pankaj Jain Director DIN: 00001923

ऋण वसूली अधिकरण लखनऊ

600/1, युनिवर्सिटी रोड, निकट हनुमान सेतु मंदिर, लखनऊ-226007

(उत्तर प्रदेश तथा उत्तराखंड के अधिकार क्षेत्र का भाग) ऋण वसूली अधिकरण (प्रक्रिया) निर्यमावली, 1993 के नियम 12 एवं 13 के साथ पठित बैंक तथा वित्तीय संस्था के बकाया ऋणों की वसूली अधिनियम, 1993 की धारा 19(4) के अंतर्गत सूचना

मामले में: ओए नं. 539/2019 तिथि: 25.4.2022 इंडियन ओवरसीज बैंक

मै. खण्डेलवाल इन्टरनेशनल एवं अन

(आवेदक बैंक) सेवा में.

1. मै. खण्डेलवाल इन्टरनेशनल, द्वारा उसके प्रॉप. श्री कमलेश खण्डेलवाल

कार्यालयः i) ग्राम-असगरपुर, सेक्टर-127, नोएडा (उ.प्र.) साथ ही: ii) बी-77, सेक्टर-65, नोएडा-201301, गौतम बुध नगर

2. श्री कमलेश खण्डेलवाल, 155सी, अरावली अपार्टमेन्ट, सेक्टर-52, नोएडा-201301 (उ.प्र.), साथ श्री कमलेश खण्डेलवाल, बी-77, सेक्टर-65, नोएडा-201301, गौतम बुध नगर, ii) श्री कमलेश खण्डेलवाल, सी∕ओ महागुण इंडिया प्रा.लि., ३रा तल, टावर बी, दि कोरेन्थम, प्लॉट नं./ए-41, ऑफि नं. 44, सेक्टर-62, नोएडा, उ.प्र.

जैसा कि ऊपर नामित आवेदक ने आपके विरुद्ध एक मामला शुरू किया है तथा जैसा कि इस अधिकरण की संतुष्टि के लिये यह साबित हो चुका है कि आपको सामान्य तरीके से सर्व करना संभव नहीं है अतएव, विज्ञापन के माध्यम से इस सुचना के द्वारा आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि 2.8.2022 व 10.30 पूर्वा. में इस अधिकरण के समक्ष उपस्थित हों। ध्यान रहे कि उपरोक्त तिथि को इस अधिकरण के समक्ष उपस्थित नहीं होने पर मामले की सुनवाई तथा निर्णय आपकी अनुपस्थिति में ही की जायेगी मेरे हाथ से तथा अधिकरण की मुहर लगाकर आज, 26 अप्रैल, 2022 को दी गई।

> रजिस्ट्रार ऋण वसली अधिकरण, लखनउ

कब्जा सूचना

DCB BANK

जबिक अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने डीसीबी बैंक लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में, वित्तीय आस्तियो प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002, के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(2) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के तहत मांग सूचना जारी की थी, जिसमें नीचे कालम नंबर 3 में वर्णित कर्जदारों / सह-कर्जदारों से उक्त मांग सूचना में वर्णित राशि का भुगतान उक्त सूचना की

प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिन के भीतर करने की मांग की गई थी। कर्जदार तथा सह-कर्जदार कालम नंबर 6 में वर्णित बकाया राशि चुकाने में असफल रहे हैं, एतदहार उनको और सर्वसाधारण को सूचना दी जाती है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमावली के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत उसको प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए नीचे